Bergen County Sheriff's Office

The Bergen County Sheriff's Office is the largest law enforcement agency in Bergen County. With more than 500 dedicated personnel, we provide a broad range of services that assist the public, support the county's municipal police departments and safeguard Bergen's judicial proceedings.

As members of the law enforcement field, the hardworking men and women of the Sheriff's Office are dedicated to becoming a more integrated part of the neighborhoods in which we serve. With that local focus in mind, our Community Policing Unit works to maintain a solid relationship between the Sheriff's Office and the residents of Bergen County, as well as foster a greater understanding of the duties and functions of the law enforcement community.

The Community Policing Unit offers a variety of public safety initiatives including programs on alcohol and drug abuse, senior citizen and child safety, school violence and youth development. We are always adding and improving upon these programs to further protect our residents and prevent crime in our neighborhoods.

We hope you will follow along with us as we work to ensure that Bergen County remains one of the best – and safest – places in the nation in which to live, work and raise a family.



Bergen County Sheriff's Office

24-HOUR OPERATIONS DIVISION

201-646-2222

COMMUNITY POLICING UNIT

201-336-3540

TWO BERGEN COUNTY PLAZA

Hackensack, New Jersey Phone: 201-336-3500 Fax: 201-752-4164

BERGEN COUNTY JAIL

160 South River Street Hackensack, New Jersey Phone: 201-527-3000

Fax: 201-527-3035

Sheriff's Office

Bergen County Sheriff's Office Mounted Deputy Unit

Anthony Cureton
Sheriff

www.bcsd.us

Mounted Deputy Unit of the Bergen County Sheriff's Office

The Mounted Deputy Unit of the Bergen County Sheriff's Office is a nonprofit charitable organization that is comprised of volunteers who come from a wide variety of backgrounds and professions. The members of the Mounted Unit are united by their passion for horses and motorcycles, as well as for their desire to be of service to society.

The Mounted Deputy Unit has served the Bergen County community since 1953. Members serve at the pleasure of the Sheriff and at no cost to taxpayers. The men and women of the unit personally bear the expense of their horses, motorcycles, uniforms, equipment and transportation.



The activities in which the Unit participates throughout the year include appearances at numerous parades, town fairs, community events and ceremonial functions.

Many members have received Mounted Police Certification by attending comprehensive seminars where they learn how to best utilize their horses for crowd control and other mounted duties.



Members also compete at Mounted Police Competitions both locally and at the National Police Horse Competition, and have consistently brought home medals and trophies.



If you are interested in becoming a member of BCSO's Mounted Deputy Unit, you must complete an application. Please visit our website at www.bcsd.us and click on Outreach > Adult Programs > Mounted Deputy Unit to download an application.

To learn more about the activities of the Mounted Deputy Unit or for more information, please contact the Community Policing Unit at 201-336-3540.